	Assessor's Parcel Number: 1319-30-519-000 p W	Doc Number: VO44239 06/10/2014 04:14 PM OFFICIAL RECORDS
J	Recording Requested By:	Requested By. HELEN Y SEKIKAWA
	Name: Helen Se Kikawa	DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder
	Address: 4729 Crestwood Way	Page: 1 Of 5 Fee: \$ 18.00 Bk: 0614 Pg: 2018
	City/State/Zip Sacramento, Ca. 95822	Deputy: pk
	Real Property Transfer Tax:	\$
	AFF: davit of Death of	Joint Tenant
	(Title of Document)	/ /

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

BK · 06 14 PG : 20 19 6/ 10/20 14

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

STAT	E OF_	Nevada SS F Douglas }	\ \
COU	NTY OI	F Douglas }	
	BEFO	ORE ME, the undersigned Notary Publication Publication (Publication), "Affiant", who upon being	c, personally appeared, g duly sworn, deposes and
states	upon hi	is or her oath or affirmation, the following:	
	1.	My name is Helen Schikawa 4729 Crestwood Way, Jacrame	
	2.	I owned real property as a joint tenant with Todde such real property located in Douglas Mevada, described as follows: See Attached Legal Description. Title deed is recorded in Book 886, Page the register of deeds in the county and state aforesaid.	2179 in the office of
	3.	Teddy T. Seki Kuwa, my joint tenar this life on the 20 day of February, 2 certificate of Teddy T. Seki Kawa is attach	
	4.	On the date of the death of Teddy To Secribed real estate was owned by Teddy Teddy Helen Sekikawa, as joint to had not been severed by any act of the parties or by or	nants and the joint tenancy
	5.	Affiant is the sole surviving joint tenant of the proper	ly described above.
	Dated	this the 10th day of June, 20	14.

BK : Ø6 14 PG : 2020 6/10/20 14

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this the 10th day of 10th 20 12.

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA DOUGLAS COUNTY Commission Expires: 08-27-16 Certificate No: 12-9194-5

My Commission Expires:

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

0844239 Page 4 of

BK: 0614 PG: 2021 6/10/2014

A timeshare estate comprised of:

Parcel I: an	undivided I/51st interest in and to the certain condominium described as follows:
	(a) An undivided 1/24th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Lot 50, Tahoe Village, Unit No. 1, as designated on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, recorded on April 14, 1982, as Document No. 66828 Official Records of Douglas County; State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on Record of Survey of boundary line adjustment map recorded <u>Alarch 4, 1985</u> , in Book <u>385</u> , Page 160, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 114254
<i>.</i>	(b) Unit No. 001 as shown and defined on said 7th Amended Map of Tahoe Village, Unit No. 1.
ver and on and lo. 1, recorded o and as further set a Book 38 lo. 114254 Parcel 3: the abparagraph (a) and quoted terms 1, 1984, in Book corded Max fficial Records,	on-exclusive casement for ingress and egress and for use and enjoyment and incidental 1 imposes through the Common Areas as set forth on said Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village, Unit in April 14, 1982, as Document No. 66828, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, forth upon Record of Survey of boundary line adjustment map recorded Narch 4, 1985, 5, at Page 160, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada as Document exclusive right to use said unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in of Parcel 1 and Parcel 2 above during one "use week" within the "Summer use season" as are defined in the Declaration of Conditions, Covenants and Restrictions, recorded on December 1284, Page 1993, as Document No. 11358 of said Official Records, and Amended by instrument in Dock 13, 1985, in Dock 385, Page 961, of as Document No. 114570. The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may available unit in the project during said "use week" in said above mentioned use season.

DOUGLAS COUNTY TITLE IN OFF

.96 AUG 20 P1:22

SUEAR E DEPLOY

139**416** 800K 886 PAGE**21**80

SACRAMENTO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

:	3052014036935	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH		3201434001765			
	BYATE FILE NUMBER	USE BLACK BIK OWLY FOR EXACURE VS-11a/RE		LOCAL REGISTRATION NUMBER	-		
144	1 NAME OF DECEDENT-FIRST (GAVIN) TERUO	Z MIDDLE TEDDY	SEKIKAWA	No. 1	4.		
	AKA ALSO KNOWN AS - Include AM AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST TEDDY TERUO SEKIKAWA		12/20/1920 93	FUNDER CHE YEAR IF IN DER 24 Mentre Days Hours	HOURS 6. SEX		
	9 SHITH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SECUR CA 580		MARRIED :	02/20/2014	8. HOUR (24 Hours) 1100		
EDENT	13 EDUCATION - Progress Level Degree 14/13 WAS DECEDENT HISPA (see verifable) on backs PROFESSIONAL		X NO JAPANESE AMERICA	N.	YEARS IN OCCUPATION		
DEC	17: USUAL OCCUPATION - Type of work for most of site, DO NOT MACHINIST		DTIVE ENGINE BUILDERS	ction, employment agency etc.)	. 45		
¥ ¥	90 DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or Isocialize) 4729 CRESTWOOD WAY 21. GITY 22. GITY 23. GITY 24. GITY 25. GITY 26. GITY 27. GITY 28. GITY 28. GITY 28. GITY 28. GITY 29. GITY 29. GITY 29. GITY 20. GI	COUNTYPROVINCE	23 2P CODE. 24 YEARS IN COU	NTY 25 STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY			
TESSED T		SACRAMENTO : 🤼	95822 93	CA .			
FE	HELEN SEKIKAWA, WIFE 4729 CRESTWOOD WAY, SAURAMENTO, CA 30022						
MATTON	28 NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE/SROP-FIRST	YAGI 779	SEKIKAWA	<u> </u>	34 BIRTH STATE		
GFOR	GENKICHI	32 MIDDLE	SEKIKAWA		JAPAN		
SPOUS	35 NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-FIRST	SR MIDDLE	27. LAST (SURTH NAME) SAIKI		JAPAN		
<u> </u>	39 DISPOSITION DATE INTERPLICITY 48 PLACE OF FRIALD	SPOSTION SACRAMENTO A	MEMORIAL LAWN ENTO, CA 95824		· · ·		
REGUST	41 TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S)	NOT EMB	Tel. 1 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	CENSE NUMBER		
FUNERA	SACRAMENTO MEMORIAL LAW	45. LICENSE NUMBER	& SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGISTRAN	02	726/2014		
ů č z	101. PUCCEOF DEATH SEE	PACE:	102 IF BORPHAL SPECIFY ONE 1405	FOTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECEY Hospital X Nursing Hormal.TC	CIME Clanedaritis Circus Horse		
PLACE		and number, or location)	SACRAMENT	0			
	107, CAUSE OF DEATH Links the treat of evert		ectly caused greats DO bio's enter territarial events lauch g the enough DO NOT ABBREVIATE.	Green and Death	NO Les		
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE IN NON-HODGKIN LYI	MPHOMA		2 MONS 14-0	1107 2000 PERFORMED?		
	in death) (5) Sequentibility lant conditions. If any		The state of the s		YES X NO		
F DEATH	Backing to cause on the A. Enler Uniterstand CAUSE Ideasage or CAUSE Ideasage or	A			TOPSY PERFORMED?		
ALIESE OF	rulery that relizated the events resulting in death) LAST	37		(0.01) 11: USE	YES NO		
٠.	112 OTHER SIGNATIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DE	ATH BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLY	NO CAUSIN GIVEN IN 107	<u> </u>			
and the same	113 WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN I	EN 107 OR 1127 IT yell het type tij operation	articlate)	113A F FEMPL	PREGNANTI NI LAST YEAR?		
- × δ	THE FORE DISE AND PLACE STATED FROM THE OWISES STATED	The same of the sa		118 LICENSE HUMBER 111	•		
SICIAN	December Attended Comm. December 1 and Code 6846	SHAHZAD A SIDDIC	QUE M.D. WIE, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE SHAHZA		2/25/2014		
PHYSIC	12/20/2013 12/20/2013	3301 C STREET STE	550, SACRAMENTO, CA 95	816 - S21 INJURY DATE mm/od/cc			
	MANNER OF DEATH Natural Accident Hom	The state of the s	Could not be YES NG	UNK	<u> </u>		
ZE ONE.	123. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, construction afte, wooded	DOL ME		<u> </u>			
COHOMER'S USE ONLY	124 DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which resulted in Injury)						
OHOO.	125 LOCKHON OF INJURY (Street and number, of facultion, and city,						
San	126 SYCHATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	" 127. DATE -	METAGOLOGY 128. TYPE NAME, TITLE OF COR	ONER / DEPUTY CORONER	·		
	TATE A B C	D E .	**************************************	FAX AUTHLE	CENSUS TRACT		
Tonas de la constitución de la c	CERTIFII	ED COPY OF VITAL					

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on the with SACRAMENTO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES.

March 3, 2014

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date and signature of Registrar.

LOCAL REGISTRAR

